History of Capital Facilities Projects Funded Through Tourist Development Taxes

Project Name

Henegar Center

Dinosaur Museum

Ponce Deleon Statue

Field of Dreams

Henegar Center

US Space Walk of Fame
Viera Regional Park

Oars and Paddles Park
Merritt Island Wildlife Refuge
Cape Canaveral Lighthouse
Cocoa Village Playhouse
Palm Bay Campground
Titusville Sports Complex
Lori Wilson Park

Veteran's Memorial Park
Police Hall of Fame
Aquarium Project

$95,000
$100,000
$67,000
$375,000
$50,000
$30,000
$5,000,000
$199,495
$500,000
$500,000
$250,000
$1,700,000
$7,000,000
$1,764,584
$1,270,833
$714,583
$10,000,000

2012
2013
2014
2016
2016
2017
2017
2018
2018
2019
2021
2021
2022
2022
2022
2023

Amount funded Completion Date District
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Notes

PB City Council has approved project
Project Cancelled

Pending Commission approval
Pending Commission approval
Pending Commission approval
Extension granted



