History of Capital Facilities Projects Funded Through Tourist Development Taxes

Project Name	Amount funded	Completion Date	District	Notes
	4			
Henegar Center	\$95,000	2012	3	
Dinosaur Museum	\$100,000	2013	2	
Ponce DeLeon Statue	\$67,000	2014	3	
Field of Dreams	\$375,000	2016	5	
Henegar Center	\$50,000	2016	3	
US Space Walk of Fame	\$30,000	2017	1	
Viera Regional Park	\$5,000,000	2017	4	
Oars and Paddles Park	\$199,495	2018	4	
Merritt Island Wildlife Refuge	\$500,000	2018	1	
Cape Canaveral Lighthouse	\$500,000	2019	2	
Cocoa Village Playhouse	\$250,000	2021	2	
Palm Bay Campground	\$1,700,000	2021	5	PB City Council has approved project
Titusville Sports Complex	\$7,000,000	90	1	Project Cancelled
Lori Wilson Park	\$1,764,584	2022	2	Pending Commission approval
Veteran's Memorial Park	\$1,270,833	2022	2	Pending Commission approval
Police Hall of Fame	\$714,583	2022	1	Pending Commission approval
Aquarium Project	\$10,000,000	2023	2	Extension granted